to the carrying amount of these instruments.

The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties, and as such collateral is not requested nor is it the

Group’s policy to securitise its trade and other receivables.

In addition, receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the Group’s exposure to bad

debts is not significant.

Foreign currency risk

The Group is exposed to foreign currency risk on purchases that are denominated in a currency other than the Australian

dollar. The Group does not enter into derivative financial instruments to hedge such transactions denominated in a

foreign currency. The Group is primarily exposed to change in EURO/$ exchange rates. The sensitivity of profit or loss to

changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from Euro expenditure in the Group’s French operation and the impact on

other components of equity arises from foreign currency translations.

Consolidated Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2018

51   >   Variscan Mines Limited  Annual Report 2018

Sensitivity

Impact on post tax

profit
Impact on other

components of equity

2018

$

2017

$

2018

$

2017

$

EURO/$ exchange rate – increase 10% (102,253) (228,193) 66,886 (27,439)

EURO/$ exchange rate – decrease 10% 102,253 228,193 (66,886) 27,439

Exposure

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period, expressed in Australian dollars, was as

follows:

 EURO converted to AUD

2018

$

2017

$

Trade receivables 35,154 389,437

Trade payables 116,441 272,714

Exploration asset 92,651 4,285,418

Other receivables

Other receivables comprise GST. Credit worthiness of debtors is undertaken when appropriate.

Equity price risk

Price risk arises from investments in equity securities. All significant equity investments held by Variscan are publicly

traded on the ASX. The price risk for listed securities is material in terms of the possible impact on profit and loss or total

equity and as such a sensitivity analysis is completed below. The capacity of the Company to raise capital from time to

time may be influenced by either or both market conditions and the price of Variscan’s quoted shares at that time.